• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $3.9 billion versus $3.2 billion for the comparable prior-year period.

• Caesars Digital Adjusted EBITDA of $38 million versus $(666) million for the comparable prior-year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “Our fourth quarter operating

results demonstrated consolidated net revenue growth, reduced net loss and stable consolidated Adjusted EBITDA

year over year. Results were driven by a 28% year-over-year increase in Caesars Digital net revenue that

generated a 10% Adjusted EBITDA margin in the quarter. Full year results benefited from a 78% increase in

Caesars Digital net revenues to approximately $1.0 billion, and an over $700 million improvement in this segment’s

Adjusted EBITDA.”

Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2023 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues,

net income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues
  Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 1,091   $ 1,154   $ (54)  $ 1,100
Regional  1,363   1,356   —   1,356
Caesars Digital  304   237   —   237
Managed and Branded  68   72   —   72
Corporate and Other  (1)   2   —   2

Caesars $ 2,825   $ 2,821   $ (54)  $ 2,767

2

Net Revenues
  Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2023 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2023

Total  2022  2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 4,470   $ (145)  $ 4,325   $ 4,287   $ (199)   $ 4,088
Regional  5,778   —   5,778   5,704   (5)   5,699
Caesars Digital  973   —   973   548   —   548
Managed and Branded  307   —   307   282   —   282
Corporate and Other  —   —   —   —   —   —

Caesars $ 11,528   $ (145)  $ 11,383   $ 10,821   $ (204)   $ 10,617

Net Income (Loss)
  Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 250   $ 295   $ (8)   $ 287
Regional  2   (17)   —   (17)
Caesars Digital  (8)   (35)   —   (35)
Managed and Branded  18   20   —   20

Corporate and Other  (334)   (411)   —   (411)
Caesars $ (72)  $ (148)  $ (8)   $ (156)

Net Income (Loss)
  Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2023 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2023

 Total   2022  2022 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 1,042   $ (15)  $ 1,027   $ 1,021   $ (18)  $ 1,003
Regional  377   —   377   463   2   465
Caesars Digital  (91)   —   (91)   (790)   —   (790)
Managed and Branded  101   —   101   (301)   385   84

Corporate and Other  (643)   —   (643)   (1,292)   —   (1,292)
Caesars $ 786   $ (15)  $ 771   $ (899)  $ 369   $ (530)

Adjusted EBITDA (b)
 Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2022  2022 Adj(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 489   $ 537   $ (8)  $ 529
Regional  431   443   —   443
Caesars Digital  29   (5)   —   (5)
Managed and Branded  18   20   —   20
Corporate and Other  (37)   (38)   —   (38)

Caesars $ 930   $ 957   $ (8)  $ 949

Adjusted EBITDA (b)
 Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2023  2023 Adj.(a)
Adj. 2023

 Total  2022  2022 Adj(a)
Adj. 2022

Total
Las Vegas  $ 2,016   $ (15)  $ 2,001   $ 1,964   $ (20)  $ 1,944
Regional  1,962   —   1,962   1,985   —   1,985
Caesars Digital  38   —   38   (666)   —   (666)
Managed and Branded  76   —   76   84   —   84
Corporate and Other  (154)   —   (154)   (124)   —   (124)

Caesars $ 3,938   $ (15)  $ 3,923   $ 3,243   $ (20)  $ 3,223

3

____________________

(a) Adjustment for pre-disposition results of operations reflecting the subtraction of results of operations for Rio All-Suite Hotel & Casino

and Belle of Baton Rouge and discontinued operations of William Hill International prior to divestiture, for the relevant periods. Such

figures are based on unaudited internal financial statements and have not been reviewed by the Company’s auditors for the periods

presented. The additional financial information is included to enable the comparison of current results with results of prior periods.

(b) Adjusted EBITDA is not a GAAP measurement and is presented solely as a supplemental disclosure because the Company believes it